1:31-92 11-18-21	002 Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	tached original documents or copy thereor.	
1. Name of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).	
Fleet National Bank, as Administrative Agent	Name: Channell Commercial Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 20640 Ynez Road	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Temecula State: CA ZIP: 92589	
Other national bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3 Nature of conveyance: 11-18-02	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: // /	☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Address Saturation Satur	
Execution Date: October 30, 2002		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
75-401471 75-401467 75-401468	• % .	
	ached? ☐ Yes 🚨 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Federal Research Co., LLC	registrations involved:	
Name:redetal Research Co., inc	Cooll.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	
	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1030 15th St., NW, Ste 920	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	district and an extend any effect of any in a true conv	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Brent E. Horstman, Esq.	11/15/02	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detac	ch this portion	
	- A information to	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she		
Box Assignments	Patents and Trademarks	
00 FC:8521 40.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sl	neet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	
document to be recorded, including time for review	ewing the document and gathering the data needed,	
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sh	neet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,	
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and	Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),	
Washington, D.C. 20503.	TRADEMARK	
	REEL: 002618 FRAME: 0131	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, CHANNELL COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, whose mailing address is 20640 Ynez Read, Temecula, California 92589, ("Pledgor"), executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement in favor of FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), whose mailing address is One Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts, 02110, dated May 1, 1998 and duly recorded on June 8, 1998, at Trademark Reel 1736, Frame 0499, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which the Pledgor assigned and granted to Agent a security interest in and to all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this <u>30</u> day of October, 2002.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:

Title:

-1-

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark or Service Mark	Registration No. or Application No.	Date Filed or Registered
Rhino Enclosures	75/401471	December 8, 1997
Self-Lock	75/401467	December 8, 1997
HDC	75/401468	December 8, 1997

LA:LJB\70480004.1 -2-

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/18/2002 REEL: 002618 FRAME: 0133